
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



(ff'-,; 1\. 
~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 141 

DATE: .;)/&;/Vd-. (Filing No. H-1ft..o) 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE ,"uENDMENT "f}" to H.P. 1~0 L D 141 "Re 1 e ..u'J ,j, •• , so v , 

for a Multi-year Experimental Program to Test the Effectiveness 
of Stocking Smelt in Maine Waters" 

Amend the resolve in section 2 in the last line (page 1, 
line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "2004." and 
inserting in its place the following: '2004; and be it further' 

Further amend the resolve by inserting after section 2 the 
following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: 
following appropriations and allocations are made. 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Fisheries and Hatcheries Operations 

That the 

Initiative: Provide funds for one additional seasonal 
Biologist I position, one additional seasonal Biology 
Specialist position and operating expenses necessary to 
implement an experimental smelt stocking program. 

. General Fund 
positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

General Fund Total 

2001-02 
(0.000) 

$0 
o 
~ 
$0 

2002-03 
(1.000) 
$23,071 

3,220 
18,000 

$44,291' 

Page l-LR0608(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



'1\ .... 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. !} .. to H.P. 130, L.D. 141 

Further amend the resolve by inserting at the end before the 
summary the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

2001-02 2002-03 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund $0 $44,291 

The Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife will require 
an additional General Fund appropriation of $44,291 in fiscal 
year 2002-03 for the costs of one additional seasonal Biologist I 
position, one additional seasonal Biology Specialist position and 
operating costs necessary to implement an experimental smelt 
stocking program.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an appropriation and allocation section 
and a fiscal note to the resolve. 

Page 2-LR0608(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




